F

(

09-08-1999

10-14-1999



101171526

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61 ТF TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Conveyance Type Submission Type** X Assignment ___ License X New ___ Security Agreement ___ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment __ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # ___ Merger Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error 9/30/99 Reel # _____ Frame # _____ ___ Change of Name ___ Other _____ Corrective Document Reel # _____ Frame #____ ___ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Smithkline Beecham Properties, Ltd. Month Day Year 9/30/99 _Formerly _____ ___ Limited Partnership X Corporation Association ___ General Partnership ___ Individual ___ Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware ___ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name Wellspring Pharmaceutical Corporation DBA/AKA/TA ____ Composed of ____ Address (line 1) 172 County Road 537 E Address (line 2) Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722 Address (line 3) ___ General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership ___ If document to be recorded is an assignment and __ Individual receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative X Corporation ___ Association should be attached. (Designation must be a separate from Assignment.) document Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0/13/1999 MTHAII 00000178 548626

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FC:481

40.00 OP

25.00 DP

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00		Page 2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI Patent and Trademark O TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the	e first Receiving	Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
-	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telep.	hone Number	202-467-7332	
	Judith A. Yolles				
	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCK				
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W., Attn: T	MSU		12.00	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036				
Pages	Enter the total number of parincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	nce document	# _ 1	
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Re Trademark Application Number	gistration Number(s) or the Registration Number (I	DO NOT ENTER B	Mark if additional numbers are a OTH numbers for the same propert	ittached y).
Tra	demark Application Numb	per(s) $ \begin{pmatrix} 548,62\\785,08 \end{pmatrix} $	26	tration Number(s)	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total nun	aber of properties involv	ed. # 2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	H1):	\$	65.00
Deposi	of Payment: Enclosed _ t Account r payment by deposit account or if	X additional fees can be charged to	•	unt13-4520 Deposit Account Number:	13-4520
		Authorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes _X No	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Judith A. Yolles
Name of Person Signing

1

Judith U. Zelles Signature

10/8/99

Date Signed

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

As of September 39, 1999, SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PROPERTIES, LTD., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to WELLSPRING PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an addresss of 172 County Road 537 E, Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722, all rights, title and interest in and to, along with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and in the following Assignor's United Statesregistrations thereof:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
DIBENZYLINE	548,626	September 25, 1951
DYRENIUM	785,081	February 16, 1965

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PROPERTIES, LTD.

Name: Donald F. Parman

Title: Secretary

Date: September 30, 1999

s:/lawbd/cale/wellspring/us trademark assignment v1 09/29/99

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0825